
 
Revised: 8/22/13 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 

Intergovernmental Agreement 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

1.  CONTRACTOR (Name and address) 

 
 Tucson Unified School District #1 

 1010 East 10
th
  Street 

         Building B Room 265 
 Tucson, AZ 85719 
 

 2.  CONTRACT ID NUMBER 

 
DE14-065113 

 
  3.  AMENDMENT NUMBER 

 
1 

4. THE PARTIES AGREE TO THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT 

 
Pursuant to the Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA), Extension section; the contract is being extended for the 
period of August 15, 2014 through August 14, 2015. 
 
 

 

 
5.     EXCEPT AS PROVIDED HEREIN, ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AS HERETOFORE CHANGED 

AND/OR AMENDED REMAIN UNCHANGED AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.  THE AMENDMENT SHALL BECOME EFFECTIVE ON 
THE DATE OF LAST SIGNATURE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED HEREIN.  BY SIGNING THIS FORM ON BEHALF OF THE 
CONTRACTOR, THE SIGNATORY CERTIFIES HE/SHE HAS THE AUTHORITY TO BIND THE CONTRACTOR TO THIS CONTRACT. 

6. 

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC SECURITY 
7.  NAME OF CONTRACTOR 

Tucson Unified School District #1 

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED INDIVIDUAL 

 
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED INDIVIDUAL 

TYPED NAME 

 
TYPED NAME 

Heliodoro T. Sánchez, Ed.D. 

TITLE 

 
TITLE 

Superintendent 

DATE 

 
DATE 

 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARS §11-952 THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT HAS BEEN REVIEWED BY THE UNDERSIGNED WHO HAVE DETERMINED THAT THIS 
CONTRACT AMENDMENT IS IN APPROPRIATE FORM AND WITHIN THE POWERS AND AUTHORITY GRANTED TO EACH RESPECTIVE PUBLIC BODY. 
 

ARIZONA ATTORNEY GENERAL’S OFFICE  

 
 
By:  _________________________________________   By: ____________________________________ 
 Assistant Attorney General         Public Agency Legal Counsel 
 
 
Date: _______________________________________   Date: __________________________________ 

 


